

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

RECEIVED

JUN 0 1 2011

June 1, 2011

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Attention: Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Keystone Building, 400 North Street 2nd Floor, Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re:

U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric ("USG&E")

Amendment to Natural Gas Supplier Application

Lun Mann

Docket No.: A-2009-2121686

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

In regards to the above-referenced matter, which was submitted to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission on May 24, 2011, enclosed herewith is a copy of correspondence received from Valley Energy regarding financial obligations of USG&E.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 947-7880, extension 4409, or at mmann@usgande.com if you should have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely.

Michelle Mann

Compliance Paralegal

Enclosure:

cc: Irwin A. Popowsky, Office of Consumer Advocate (w/enclosure)

Office of the Attorney General, Bureau of Consumer Protection (w/enclosure)

William R. Lloyd, Jr., Small Business Advocate (w/enclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Revenue (w/enclosure)

May 31, 2011

RECEIVED

JUN 0 1 2011

VIA EMAIL

Ms. Michelle Mann, Compliance Paralegal U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. 290 N.W. 165th St., PH 5 N. Miami Beach, FL 33169

P.A PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RE: U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric ("USG&E")
Petition to Amend Order

Docket No. A-2009-2121686

Dear Ms. Mann:

We understand that U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric has applied with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania including our company's service area.

Because U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric intends to only provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined that U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric will not be required to post a bond or other form of financial security instrument to provide these services in our service area. However, if the services provided change in the future, we reserve the right to require security from U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric as deemed appropriate.

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Marjorie Johnston at 570-888-9664.

Sincerely,

Robert J. Crocker President & CEO

RJC/ss

cc: M. Johnston, Valley Energy

From: (305) 947-7880 Millie J Folgado U.S. GAS and ELECTRIC, INC. 290 NW 165TH ST, PH5

N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33169

Origin ID: TMBA



SHIP TO: (305) 947-7880 X 4410

BILL SENDER

Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Comm
2 KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH ST
RM N201 2 ND FLOOR
HARRISBURG, PA 17120

Ship Date: 01JUN11 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 2727779/INET3130

Delivery Address Bar Code



Ref# Invoice# PO# Dept#

JUN 0 1 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BURTHU - 02 JUN A1

STANDARD OVERNIGHT

TRK# 7971 5703 6336

17120 PA-US MDT



50DG1/0CB0//EFB

XH MDTA

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items' listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.